Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-a
A-9

A-IO
A-1 1
A-I2
A-I3
A-14
A-15
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-I9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

3

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2ao7 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 280,449 61,998 342,448 203,659 546,106 A-5

0 23,477 0 23,477 A-5 2 Utility Land & Land Rights 23,477

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (87,349) (8,857) (96,206) 52,286 (43,920) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (1 38,725) 0 (138,725) 0 (138,725) A-12

(243) 94,383 0 94,383 A-14 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 94,626

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 129,644 129,644 48,549 178,192 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base

5 printed 511 612008 2:44 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments,
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Suppotling
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,088,918 57,553 1,146,471 15,880 1.1 62,351 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 70,890 0 70,890 0 70,890 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Piant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (284,379) (7,766) (292,144) (55) (292,199) A-10

6 Less: ClAC (343,607) 0 (343,607) 0 (343,607) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 294,772 (4,650) 290,122 0 290,122 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 1 12,526 1 12,526 41,958 154,484 A-1 7, A-3

0 A-16

12 Total Rate Base 826,595 157,663 984,258 57,784 1,042,042

Schedule of Adjuslments lo Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ X 1

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 of2
Preparer: R GriffirVJ Guasieila

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

(I ) 13\ (3) (4)
Line

I-,

Water
No. Description

I u n L t n  PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Allocation of Cormrate IT
3
4
5 Entity Reclassification
6 Total 2007 Adjustments
7
8 Pro Forma Adjustments
9 Allocation of Corporate IT

[…]

Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
B-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
8-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
B-13
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Palm Tarrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Books Test Year Test Year Line
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Snrice Commission

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

I 2 Operation & Maintenance 394,440 50,385 444,824
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 5,741 10,542 16,283

5 Taxes Other Than Income 24,660 (5,130) 19,530
(41,442) (27,884) (69,326) 6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 383,399 34,631 41 8,029

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (65,990) (37,424) (1 03,414)
172,478 182,542 355,020 9 RATEBASE
-38.26% -29.13% 10 RATE OF RETURN

4 Amortization 0 6,717 6,717

1

-

28,528 473,353 4,599 477,952 6-5

0 6,717 0 6,717 6-3
6,163 22,446 0 22,446 6-13

5,153 24,684 14,014 38,698 6-15
(17,629) (86,955) 112,950 25,995 C-I, 6-3
22,215 440,245 131,564 571,808

(22,215) (1 25,629) 179,857 54,228
304,493 859,513 659 513 A-1 -

8.22% -

I 1 OPERATING REVENUES
I

(2,793) 314,616 I 0 314,616 311,421 626,037 6-4, E-2 317,409
I

43 printed 5/16/2008 244 PM
I P
w

Ib I

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Requested Requested

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel

I
Page: 1 Of 1

OPERATING REVENUES 384,667 (3,130) 381,537

Operation & Maintenance 21 1,359 36,500 247,859

Amortization 0 5,720 5,720
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 29,392 18,520 47,912

Taxes Other Than Income 15,143 15,206 30,349

0 381,537 128,586 510,123 8-4, E-2

39,622 287,482 1,899 289,381 B-6

0 5,720 0 5,720 8-3
1,323 49,235 0 49,235 8-14

3,968 34,317 5,786 40,103 8-15

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

Provision for Income Taxes 49,674 (37,748) 11,926 I (17,754) (5,828) 46,638 40,810 C-1, 8-3
OPERATING EXPENSES 305,568 38,198 343,766 I 27,159 370,926 54,323 425,249

I

NET OPERATING INCOME 79,099 (41,329) 37,770 (27,159) 1051 1 74,263 84,874
RATE BASE 826,595 157,663 984,258 57,784 1,042,042 1,042,042 A-2
RATE OF RETURN 9.57% 3.84% 8.14%

Selredule ol Adluatmenta to Operntlng income Florida PuMk Sewice Commlsslon

h l m  Terrace
DocLotNo. O80121-Ws
Historical Tea Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: E 3
P a p  1014
preparer: S Szuygiel

Historical I X I Pmiected I I

Explanation: Provide a detailed descriman 01 all adiustments to operating income per bmks. with alotal lor each
line item shown on the net operating i n m e  statement,

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line 2007 2007 supponmg
No. Accl DescriMion Water Sewer Scheduler

1
2 A  REVENUES
3 Billed i e s  b k e d  Revenue (2,793) E-2

[…]

34 355.5 Power Generation Equipment
35 371.5 Pumping Equipment
36 374.5 Reuse Distribution Reservoirs
37 360.5 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment
38 381.5 Plant sewers
39 389.5 Omer Plant 8 Misc. Equipment
40 RECLAiMED WATER DlSTRiBUTlON PLANT
41 352.6 Franchises
42 353.6 Land 8 Land R i g k
43 354.6 Structures 8 Improvements
44 355.6 Power Generation Equipment

46 367.6 Reuse Meters 8 Meter Installations
47 371.6 Pumping Equipment
48 375.6 Reuse Transmission 8 Distr. Sys.
49 389.6 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment
50 GENERALPLANT
51 353.7 Land 8 Land Rights
52 354.7 Structures 8 lmpmvements
53 390.7 Office Furniture 8 Equipment
54 390.71 Computer Equipment
55 391.7 Transponatwn Equipment
56 392.7 Stores Equipment
57 393.7 Tools, Shop8 Garage Equipment
58 394.7 Laboratory Equipment
59 395.7 Power Cwrated EguiDment
60 396.7
61 397.7

f 1 362.2 specid COlleCdng %Ndures

45 366.6 ReUSeServiCes

Commu&ation Equipment
Miscellaneous EauiDment

. .  . .  . .
Hlslorlsal Test Year 2w7

2007 Utility Adjusted Used 8 Useful
Expense Adiustmem Expense % Expense

14 0 14 100.00% 14
72 0 72 100.00% 72
0 0 0 100.m 0

0 0 0 100.00% 0
0 0 0 100.00% 0
0 0 0 100.m 0

10.373 0 10.373 100.00% 10,373
5.165 0 5.165 100.00% 5,165

0 0 0 100.00% 0
55 0 55 100.00% 55

1,484 298 1.782 100.00% 1.782
0 0 0 100.00% 0
0 0 0 100.00% 0

0 0 0 100.00% 0
705 0 705 1W.O0% 705
0 0 0 1w.o0% 0

462 0 462 100.00% 462
3,445 0 3,445 100.Wh 3,445

0 0 0

0 0 0 1w.m 0
3,515 0 3,515 100.Wh 3,515

0 0 0 100.00% 0
8,256 0 8,256 100.00% 8,256
4.914 0 4.914 100.Wh 4,914

0 0 0 100.00% 0
0 0 0 100.00% 0

0 100.00%

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
26 0
0 0
0 0

0 100.00% 0
0 100.00% 0
0 100.00% 0
0 100.00% 0
0 100.m 0

26 100.00% 26
0 100.m 0
0 100.00% 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
14
0
0

0 0 100.00%
0 0 100.00%
0 0 100.W%
0 0 100.00%
0 0 100.m
0 0 100.00%
0 14 100.00%
0 0 100.00%

0 100.00% 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
14
0
0

0 0 0
13 150 163 100.00% 163
0 0 0 100.00% 0
0 8,746 8.746 1w.o0% 8.746
0 0 0 100.00% 0
0 0 0 100.m 0
0 25 25 100.00% 25

174
0 0 0 IW.w% 0
0 0 0 100.00% 0
29 0 29 100.CQ% 29

0 100.00%

174 100.00% 174 0

pro &;ma Pdlustidnts

[…]

49,674 (31,432) 18,242
0 (6,316) (6,316
0 0 a
0 0 a
0 0 a

(5) (6)

Pro Forma Supporting
tdjustments Pro Forma Schedules

(17,629) (85,675)
0 (1,280)
0 0
0 0
0 0

(17,629) (86,955)

(17,754) 488
0 (6,31 6)
0 0
0 0
0 0

(17,754) (5,828)

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

75 printed 5/16/2008 2:44 PM

state and Federal IllCOme Tax Calculation. Cunenl

Line Year End Uiliiy Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (107,432) (65,308) (172,739)
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (6,977) (6,977)
3

Florida Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: C 2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: I of 1

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

(39,845) (212,584)
(5,857) (12,834)

Palm Tenace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Year End Ulilily Year End
Per Books Adiustments Adjusted

,2037

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Explanat on Provlde the calcu~atlon of state and tederal ncome taxes tor the test year Prowde deml on
aqustments to income taxes and investment tax credrts generatea

0 0
- (16,373) (1 6,373)
0 (16,373) (16,373)

128,773 (81,482) 47,290

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
7,083 (4,482) 2,501

121,690 (77,001) 44,689

35.0% 36.0% 35.0%
42,592 (26,950) 15,641

0 0 0

42,592 (26,950) 15,641
~

7,083 (4,482) 2,501
42,592 (26,950) 15,641

) 18,242 49,674 (31,432

0 0 C 4
0 (16,373) C 5
0 (16,373)

(46,025) 1,265

5.5% 5.5%
(2,531) 70

(43,494) 1,196

35.0% 35.0%
(15,223) 419

0 0 C 7

(15,223) 419

(2,531) 70
(15,223) 419

488 (17,754)

-
4 Taxablelncome
5
5 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences
8 Timing Differences
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments
10

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(5,909) (3,793) (9,702)

(101,523) (65,173) (166,696)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(35,533) (22,610) (58,344)

0

5.5% 5.596
(2,514) (12,215)

(43,188) (209,884)

35.0% 35.0%
(15,116) (73,459)

11 Taxable l n m e  Belore Slate Taxes (107,432) (68,966) (176,398)l (45,701) (222,099)
17

_.
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (35,533) (22,810) (58,344)
24

.-
13 State Tax Rate
14 Slate Income Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable Income
17
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal Income Taxes
20

0 0

(15,116) (73,459)

25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal Income Tax

(5,909) (3,793) (9,702) (2,514) (12,215)
(35,533) (22,610) (58,344) (15.116) (73,459)

28 I
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

128,773 (79,076) 49,696 (44,914) 4,783 6-1, E 2
0 (18,779) (18,779) (1,111) (19,891) C 3  I

I
128,773 (97,856) 30,917 I (46,025) (1 5,l 08)

77

ONLY lor Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C7) Water
Total DeM Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-I Amount Ratio cost cost Cost

Schedule 01 Interest In Tax Expense CakUlatlon Florlda Publlc Servlce Commlsslon

Sewer
Total oebt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio Cost Cost cast

PalmTernce
Docket NO. OBO121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected I ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1012
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amount 01 interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C 2
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount 01 change and reason lor change. I1 the basis

[…]

w -
.I

printed 5/16/2008 2% PM
I -

BookiTax Dlfferencet - Permanent

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Florlda Public Servlce Commlssion

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

79

79

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line

No. Description Amount WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

(2) ( 1 )

0 -
SEWER

5
6 None
7
8 Total 0

printed 5/16/2008 244 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1of1

Explanation: Provide h e  calculafion of total deferred income lax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 5,741 7.524 13,264 29,392 3,629 33,020
4 Book Depreciation 8 Amortization 5,741 10,542 16,283 29,392 18,520 47,912 B-13,14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (3,019) (3,019) 0 (14,891) (1 4,891 )
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

0 10 All Other 0 0 0 0 0
11
12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (3,319) 0 ( 3,319 ) 0 1  16,373) (16,373)
13
14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (183) (183) 0 (901 ) (901 )
16
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (3,137) (3,137) 0 (15,473) (15,473)
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (1,098) (1,098) 0 (5,415) (5,415)

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

9 6adDebt 0 (300) (300) 0 (1,482) (1,482)

.̂
L I
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 1,280 a( 6,316 6,316)

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 2:44 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission I
Palm Terrace

Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Docket NO. 080121-WS

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 3

Explanabon: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Interim
No. DeSCriDtiOn Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service 0 (30,3081
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation 0 19,651
8
9
10
11

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-1 0, F-6, and F-7

12 Total Rate Base 0 0

143 printed 5/16/2008 2:44 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Tenace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Srczygiel
Page: 1 of I

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0 )
Adjustments Requested FWS Consol.

Line utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adiustments Test Year increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 310,101 0 310,101 225,444 535,545 72.70% 49.9% E-%

OPERATiNG REVENUES 314,616 0 0 314,616 225.444 540,060
Other Revenues 4,515 0 4,515 0 4,515 E-2w

Operation & Maintenance 444,824 0 444,824 3,329 448.154
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 16,283 0 0 16,283 162@3
Amortization 6,717 0 6,717 6.717
Taxes Other Than Income 24,660 (5,130) 0 19,530 10,138 29,669
Provision for Income Taxes (69,326) 0 (69,326) 81.770 12,444
OPERATING EXPENSES 423,159 (5,130) 0 418,029 95,238 513,267

Sewer

NETOPERATING INCOME 108,543 5 130 103414 130,207 26 793
355,020 RATE BASE 355,020 355,020 -

RATE OF RETURN -30.57% -29.13% 7.55%

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

6-5
B-13

6-15
c-1

A-I

Sewer Sales Revenues 381,537 0 381,537 62,892 444,429 16.40% 104.1% E-2s
Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 E-2s
OPERATING REVENUES 381,537 0 0 381 337 62,892 444,429

Operation & Maintenance 247,859 0 247,859 929 248,788
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 47,912 0 0 47,912 47,912
Amortization 5,720 0 5,720 5.720
Taxes Other Than Income 15,143 15,206 0 30,349 2,828 33,177

OPERATING EXPENSES 326,560 15,206 0 343,766 26,569 370,335
Provision for Income Taxes 1 1,926 0 11,926 22.81 1 34,738

NET OPERATiNG INCOME *
RATE BASE 984,258 984,258 984,253
RATE OF RETURN 5.38?& 3.84% 7.53%

6-6
6-14

6-15
c-I

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

(1 )
Line

(2) (3)
Interim Interim ~~